cumulative gain or loss previously recognised in equity will be transferred to the income statement.

Interest calculated using the effective interest method is recognised in the income statement. Dividends on equity

instruments are recognised in the income statement when the right to receive payment is established.

Securities held-to-maturity are securities with fixed or determinable payments and fixed maturity that the group has

the positive intent and ability to hold to maturity. These securities are measured at amortised cost using the effective

interest method. Any gain or loss is recognised in the income statement when the securities are derecognised or

impaired and through amortisation process.

6

ECM LIBRA FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD (Company No. 713570-K)

(formerly known as ECM Libra Avenue Berhad)

1 Basis of Preparation (continued)

(a) BNM/GP8 (continued):

(iii) Restatement of Comparatives

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

Group RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Balance sheet as at 31 January 2008

Inventories 89   (89)   -

Marketable securities 164,095   (164,095)   -

Other investments 12,304   (12,304)   -

Trade receivables 550,845   (146,736)   404,109

Loans, advances and financing 25,352   146,871   172,223

Cash and bank balances 150,432   216,642   367,074

Deposits with licensed financial institutions 219,840   (216,642)   3,198

Securities available-for-sale ("AFS") -   184,455   184,455

Securities held-to-maturity -   2,200   2,200

Other assets 19,423   (95)   19,328

Retained profit (84,044)   26,903   (57,141)

Statutory reserve -   (27,066)   (27,066)

AFS revaluation reserve -   (10,044)   (10,044)

Income statement for the financial period ended 31 July 2007

Revenue 106,056   (106,056)   -

Other operating income 7,828   (7,828)   -

Staff costs (19,888)   19,888   -

Depreciation of property, plant and equipment (2,961)   2,961   -